## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY UNAKOTI: KAILASHAHAR : TRIPURA

## No. F.1A (67) -DLSA/U/ESTT/LADCS/23/...201-03

Dated: Kailashahar The 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2024

## **INTERVIEW NOTIFICATION**

It is notified for information of all the eligible candidates who applied for the post of **Office Peon/ Munshi** of Legal Aid Defense Counsel of Unakoti District, Kailashahar vide advertisement No. 2 of 2024 dated 13.09.2024 that **Walk-in-Interview** in connection with Selection of **Office Peon/ Munshi** of Legal Aid Defense Counsel of Unakoti District, Kailashahar will be held in the **Office premises of Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti District, Kailashahar.** 

Walk-in-Interview Scheduled

Sl.No	Date & Time	Serial Number & No. of Candidates	
01	14.09.2024 from 5.00 P.M.	Sl.No- 01 to 20.	Total 20 nos Candidates
02	18.09.2024 from 5.00 P.M	Sl.No- 21 to 40.	Total 20 nos Candidates
03	19.09.2024 frm 4.00 P.M	Sl.No- 41 to 90.	Total 50 nos Candidates
04	20.09.2024 from 4.00 P.M	Sl.No- 91 to 140.	Total 50 nos Candidates
05	21.09.2024 from 4.00 P.M	Sl.No- 140 to 210.	Total 70 nos Candidates
06	22.09.2024 from 10.00 A.M	Sl.No- 211 to 360.	Total 150 nos Candidates
07	23.09.2024 from 04.00 P.M	Sl.No- 361 to 410.	Total 50 nos Candidates
08	24.09.2024 from 04.00 P.M	Sl.No- 411 to 460.	Total 50 nos Candidates
09	25.09.2024 from 04.00 P.M	Sl.No- 461 to 510.	Total 50 nos Candidates
10	26.09.2024 from 04.00 P.M	Sl.No- 511 to 532.	Total 22 nos Candidates

Accordingly all eligible candidates are requested to appear before the Selection Committee and to report **before 1 hour of schedule time of Walk-in- Interview** with all the relevent documents.

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II) District Secretary District Legal Services Authority Unakoti District, Kailashahar

Copy to;-

- 1. Notice Borad of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti District, Kailashahar.
- 2. Notice Board of Unakoti District Bar Association, Kailashahar.
- 3. Notice Board of DLSA., Unakoti, Kailashahar.

(Smt. D. Bhattacharya, TJS Gr-II) District Secretary District Legal Services Authority Unakoti District, Kailashahar